TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546802

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Cross Country Home Services, Inc. | | 09/19/2019 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cinch Home Services, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4700 Exchange Ct., Suite 300 | |
| City: | Boca Raton | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33431 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---|
| Registration Number: | 2520394 | PLUMBING PLUS |
| Registration Number: | 2270968 | HOMESURE |
| Registration Number: | 2482617 | SYSTEMS PROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 2525341 | APPLIANCE PROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 2265347 | TOTALPROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 2286030 | APPLIANCE BUYLINE |
| Registration Number: | 2750666 | HOME PROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 2738789 | KITCHENPROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 2941385 | TAKING THE STRESS OUT OF HOME OWNERSHIP |
| Registration Number: | 3171900 | CENTRALPROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 3204322 | WEEKENDSAVER |
| Registration Number: | 3268911 | LINEPROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 3307892 | OUTSIDE SEWER LINEPROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 3307893 | OUTSIDE WATER LINEPROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 3313205 | OUTSIDE GAS LINEPROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 3313206 | INSIDE ELECTRIC LINEPROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 3313207 | INSIDE GAS LINEPROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 3427359 | NOW YOU'RE PROTECTED |
| Registration Number: | 3441268 | PLUMBINGPROTECT |
| | | TRADEMARK |

REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0616 900521285

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3502151 | REFERRAL ASSISTANT |
| Registration Number: | 4077581 | REFERRAL ASSISTANT 24 |
| Registration Number: | 4010177 | CLAIM NO CLAIM HOME PROTECTION PLAN |
| Registration Number: | 4071904 | RESIDENTIAL MD |
| Registration Number: | 4136944 | SYSTEMS MD |
| Registration Number: | 4429880 | SURGEPROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 4717514 | PRISM |
| Registration Number: | 4717515 | ELECTRONICSPROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 3907048 | CLAIM NO CLAIM WARRANTY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027218250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-721-8212

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: Mark S. Bicks

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 500

Address Line 2: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2015-43670 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark S. Bicks |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark S. Bicks/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/25/2019 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015-43670 Change of name#page1.tif source=2015-43670 Change of name#page2.tif source=2015-43670 Change of name#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0617

Delaware
The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CROSS COUNTRY HOME SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CROSS COUNTRY HOME SERVICES, INC." TO "CINCH HOME SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2151620 8100 SR# 20197410376

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffery W. Burback, Societory of Space

Authentication: 203738030

Date: 10-07-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0618

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:32 AM 10/07/2019
FILED 11:32 AM 10/07/2019
SR 20197410376 - File Number 2151620

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CROSS COUNTRY HOME SERVICES, INC.

Cross Country Home Services, Inc. (the "Corporation") hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is hereby changed to "Cinch Home Services, Inc."
- 2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and sole stockholder, respectively, in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.]

DBI/ 107261476.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0619

Executed on September $\underline{19}$, 2019

CROSS COUNTRY HOME SERVICES, INC.

Steven E. Upshaw Chief Executive Officer and President

D81/107261476.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 10/30/2019